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Number assigned - Orders issued.

Ref

. Police Estt. -Transfer of KAP 2nd Personnel to KCP, Palakkad District - General

: SO No. 69/2025/APB ( A7-2867/2025/APB) dated 16-04-2025 of ADGP APBn ,
Thiruvananthapuram

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, the following 36 KAP-2 Battalion Police
personnel, who are willing to appoint to Kerala Civil Police, Palakkad district by transfer have been
transferred and posted to KCP, Palakkad district as Junior most CPO against the vacancies

reported from this unit.

Under the above circumstances, the following 36 KAP-2 battalion Police personnel are hereby
appointed to KCP Palakkad District and assigned General numbers in this unit as detailed below.

SI
No.

Rank | GI.No. Name

1 HDR 9769 VIPIN.P

2 PC 9771  SREEJITH.T

3 HDR 9773 < ANEESH. UK

Al(b)-52807/2024/P

PSC
Adc.

No.

PSC Advice

SN Letter No.

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

84/194 821682

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

86/194 821508

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
822410 13.07.17 of

b1d240

88/194

General

Number

allotted ' Remarks
in this

unit

7684

Deputation

7685 at SISF

7686



HDR | 9774

HDR

9777

HDR

9778

PC 9779

HDR | 9780

HARIDAS. P

SHIJU KUMAR. C

FAZIL J

VIJNANASAGARS

RAHUL R
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89/194

94/194

95/194

96/194

97/194

821488

821260

821220

821264

822556

District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated

b1d240

7687

7688

7689

7690

7691

KCP
TEMP
Transfer
TSR



10

11

12

13

14

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR

9783

9933

9787

9789

9790

9796

VIKAS C

SAJITHU

SABAREESAN B

SHAFEEK S

RAKESH KR

ARUNDAS K
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100/194

102/194

107/194

111/194

112/194

119/194

822559

822560

821277

821234

821286

820939

13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15

b1d240

7692

7693

7694

7695

7696

7697

Deputation
at RRRF

Deputation
at RRRF

Deputation
at RRRF

Deputation
at RRRF



15

16

17

18

19

20

HDR 9797

HDR

9801

HDR

9812

PC 9813

HDR

9815

HDR 9816

SANTHOSH C

BIJU B

RAMESH A

SATHEESH C

SUNIL KUMAR H

RAMESH BABU P
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120/194

124/194

137/194

138/194

140/194

141/194

820947

821031

821319

821468

821857

821865

dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter

No.
bld240

7698

7699

7700

7701

7702

7703

Deputation
at RRRF

KCP
TEMP
Transfer
TSR



21

22

23

24

25

26

HDR | 9818

HDR

9819

HDR

9820

PC 9822

HDR

9826

HDR 9828

MAHESH M

SAJEEV L

ANEESH V R

KAJAHUSSAIN M

SREEKANTH K

SUNIL M
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143/194

144/194

146/194

150/194

155/194

157/194

RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

821900

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

821922

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

821914

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

822086

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

822099

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

820574

Advise letter

b1d240

7704

7705

7706

7707

7708

7709



27

28

29

30

31

32

HDR 9830

HDR = 9831

PC 9934

HDR | 9838

HDR 9840

HDR 9843

SYAM C

JAYAPRASAD K

KRISHNAKUMARYV

S

PRASOBH L

VINEETH V

RISHNU R
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159/194

162/194

168/194

171/194

173/194

176/194

822296

822299

820692

822337

821849

821847

No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
13.07.17 of
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

b1d240

7710

7711

7712

7713

7714

7715



Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
33 HDR 9844 | VIBINDAS M 177/194 821843 13.07.17 of | 7716
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
34 HDR 9846 ' REJIV 180/194 821851 13.07.17 of | 7717
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI(4)4764/15
dated
35 HDR 9848 @ SUNIL KUMAR S 182/194 821844 13.07.17 of | 7718
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

Advise letter
No.
RI1(4)4764/15
dated
36 HDR @ 9849 ABDUL RAFOOFY | 184/194 821838 ' 13.07.17 of | 7719
District
Officer
KPSC,
Thrissur

The Commandant, KAP Il BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad is requested to relieve the above Police
personnel immediately with direction to report before DPC, Palakkad forthwith.

Aji’rk.um!-’l-—

16-04-2025
AJIT KUMAR IPS,
District Police Chief

: The Commandant, KAP Il BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad for necessary

b1d240

1(b)-52807/2024/




action.

Copy To : 1) The SPC Kerala, IGP NZ Kozhikode and DIG Thrissur Range for
information.
2) The ADGP, AP Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for information .
3) Addl SP, DCPHQ, Palakkad, Sr.AA, AO and Manager DPO Palakkad
4) DC/AC, DHQ Camp , Palakkad for information and necessary action.
5) CA to DPC Palakkad and All sections in DPO Palakkad for information.
6) DO Book and DO file.

b1d240

Al(b)-52807/2024/P




