

## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1(b)-52807/2024/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700

Dated.16-04-2025

## DO No. 411/2025/P

Sub : Police Estt. -Transfer of KAP 2nd Personnel to KCP, Palakkad District - General

Number assigned - Orders issued.

Ref : SO No. 69/2025/APB (A7-2867/2025/APB) dated 16-04-2025 of ADGP APBn,

Thiruvananthapuram

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, the following 36 KAP-2 Battalion Police personnel, who are willing to appoint to Kerala Civil Police, Palakkad district by transfer have been transferred and posted to KCP, Palakkad district as Junior most CPO against the vacancies reported from this unit.

Under the above circumstances, the following 36 KAP-2 battalion Police personnel are hereby appointed to KCP Palakkad District and assigned General numbers in this unit as detailed below.

SI No.	Rank	Gl.No.	Name	PSC Adc.	PEN	PSC Advice Letter No.	General Number allotted in this unit	Remarks
1	HDR	9769	VIPIN.P	84/194	821682	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7684	
2	PC	9771	SREEJITH.T	86/194	821508	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7685	Deputation at SISF
3	HDR	9773	ANEESH. U K	88/194	822410	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of	7686	





						District Officer KPSC, Thrissur		
4	HDR	9774	HARIDAS. P	89/194	821488	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7687	
5	HDR	9777	SHIJU KUMAR. C	94/194	821260	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7688	
						Advise letter No.		
6	HDR	9778	FAZIL J	95/194	821220	RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7689	
7	PC	9779	VIJNANASAGARS	96/194	821264	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7690	KCP TEMP Transfer TSR
8	HDR	9780	RAHUL R	97/194	822556	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7691	
						Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated		





9	HDR	9783	VIKAS C	100/194	822559	13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7692	
10	HDR	9933	SAJITH U	102/194	822560	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7693	Deputation at RRRF
11	HDR	9787	SABAREESAN B	107/194	821277	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7694	
12	HDR	9789	SHAFEEK S	111/194	821234	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7695	Deputation at RRRF
13	HDR	9790	RAKESH K R	112/194	821286	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7696	Deputation at RRRF
14	HDR	9796	ARUNDAS K	119/194	820939	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7697	Deputation at RRRF
						Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15		





15	HDR	9797	SANTHOSH C	120/194	820947	dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7698	Deputation at RRRF
16	HDR	9801	BIJU B	124/194	821031	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7699	
17	HDR	9812	RAMESH A	137/194	821319	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7700	
18	PC	9813	SATHEESH C	138/194	821468	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7701	KCP TEMP Transfer TSR
19	HDR	9815	SUNIL KUMAR H	140/194	821857	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7702	
20	HDR	9816	RAMESH BABU P	141/194	821865	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7703	
						Advise letter No.		





21	HDR	9818	MAHESH M	143/194	821900	RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7704
22	HDR	9819	SAJEEV L	144/194	821922	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7705
23	HDR	9820	ANEESH V R	146/194	821914	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7706
24	PC	9822	KAJAHUSSAIN M	150/194	822086	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7707
25	HDR	9826	SREEKANTH K	155/194	822099	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7708
26	HDR	9828	SUNIL M	157/194	820574	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7709
						Advise letter	





27	HDR	9830	SYAM C	159/194	822296	No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7710
28	HDR	9831	JAYAPRASAD K	162/194	822299	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7711
29	PC	9934	KRISHNAKUMARV S	168/194	820692	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7712
30	HDR	9838	PRASOBH L	171/194	822337	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7713
31	HDR	9840	VINEETH V	173/194	821849	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7714
32	HDR	9843	RISHNU R	176/194	821847	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7715





33	HDR	9844	VIBINDAS M	177/194	821843	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7716
34	HDR	9846	REJI V	180/194	821851	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7717
35	HDR	9848	SUNIL KUMAR S	182/194	821844	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7718
36	HDR	9849	ABDUL RAFOOFY	184/194	821838	Advise letter No. RI(4)4764/15 dated 13.07.17 of District Officer KPSC, Thrissur	7719

The Commandant, KAP II BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad is requested to relieve the above Police personnel immediately with direction to report before DPC, Palakkad forthwith.

Ajit Kumas

16-04-2025 AJIT KUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Commandant, KAP II BN, Muttikulangara, Palakkad for necessary





action.

Copy To

: 1) The SPC Kerala, IGP NZ Kozhikode and DIG Thrissur Range for information.

- 2) The ADGP, AP Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for information .
- 3) Addl SP, DCPHQ, Palakkad, Sr.AA, AO and Manager DPO Palakkad
- 4) DC/AC, DHQ Camp, Palakkad for information and necessary action.
- 5) CA to DPC Palakkad and All sections in DPO Palakkad for information.
- 6) DO Book and DO file.





